
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Fresno County ITS County Plan 319 days Tue 9/10/13 Fri 11/28/14
2 1. Project Initiation (Task 1) 104 days Tue 9/10/13 Fri 1/31/14
3 Final Deliverable 66 days Fri 11/1/13 Fri 1/31/14
4 2. Data Gathering (Task 2) 124 days Tue 9/10/13 Fri 2/28/14
5 Final Deliverable 1 day Fri 2/28/14 Fri 2/28/14
6 3. Assessment of 1999 SDP (Task 3) 98 days Mon 11/4/13 Wed 3/19/14
7 Final Deliverable 1 day Wed 3/19/14 Wed 3/19/14
8 4. Update ITS Inventory (Task 4) 125 days Mon 12/2/13 Fri 5/23/14
9 Final Deliverable 1 day Wed 6/4/14 Wed 6/4/14
10 5. ITS Needs, Vision, Goals (Task 5) 117 days Thu 1/16/14 Fri 6/27/14
11 Project Stakeholder Meeting #1 1 day Wed 1/22/14 Wed 1/22/14
12 Project Stakeholder Meeting #2 1 day Wed 3/19/14 Wed 3/19/14
13 Project Stakeholder Meeting #3 1 day Wed 4/30/14 Wed 4/30/14
14 Project Stakeholder Meeting #4 1 day Wed 6/4/14 Wed 6/4/14
15 Draft Deliverable 1 day Thu 5/15/14 Thu 5/15/14
16 Final Deliverable 1 day Fri 6/13/14 Fri 6/13/14
17 6. Develop ITS Strategies (Task 6) 148 days Mon 2/3/14 Wed 8/27/14
18 Project Stakeholder Meeting #5 1 day Wed 7/23/14 Wed 7/23/14
19 Project Stakeholder Meeting #6 1 day Wed 8/27/14 Wed 8/27/14
20 7. ITS Service Packages (Task 7) 110 days Mon 5/5/14 Fri 10/3/14
21 Final Deliverable 1 day Fri 10/3/14 Fri 10/3/14
22 8. Role and Responsibilities (Task 8) 90 days Mon 6/2/14 Fri 10/3/14
23 Final Deliverable 1 day Fri 10/3/14 Fri 10/3/14
24 9. Function Requirements (Task 9) 90 days Mon 6/2/14 Fri 10/3/14
25 Final Deliverable 1 day Fri 10/3/14 Fri 10/3/14
26 10. Prepare ITS Architecture (Task 10) 110 days Mon 6/2/14 Fri 10/31/14
27 Draft Deliverable 1 day Fri 8/29/14 Fri 8/29/14
28 Final Deliverable 1 day Fri 10/31/14 Fri 10/31/14
29 11. Develop Architecture Use Plan (Task 11) 110 days Mon 6/2/14 Fri 10/31/14
30 12. Develop SDP (Task 12) 150 days Mon 5/5/14 Fri 11/28/14
31 Project Stakeholder Meeting #7 1 day Wed 9/24/14 Wed 9/24/14
32 Draft Final Deliverable 1 day Fri 10/3/14 Fri 10/3/14
33 Project Stakeholder Meeting #8 1 day Wed 10/29/14 Wed 10/29/14
34 Final Deliverable 1 day Fri 11/28/14 Fri 11/28/14
35 13. ITS Website (Task 13) 174 days Tue 4/1/14 Fri 11/28/14
36 14. Presentations (Task 14) 41 days Fri 10/3/14 Fri 11/28/14
37 Draft and Final Deliverable 1 day Fri 10/3/14 Fri 10/3/14
38 Draft and Final Deliverable 1 day Fri 10/31/14 Fri 10/31/14
39 Draft and Final Deliverable 1 day Fri 11/28/14 Fri 11/28/14
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